

CS No. 61/16
New No. 613701/16

03.01.2017

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Siddhant Sharma, Counsel for the defendant.

An application filed for further enlargement of time for filing the written statement. The request has been opposed. The application is considered under CPC and not under Commercial Courts Act. In the interest of justice, the application is allowed. Time enlarged for filing of WS till next date of hearing. In case of default, right to file WS shall be struck off.

**Put up for filing of written statement on
19.01.2017.**

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-03, West/Delhi
03.01.2017